
MTB NAV MTB C A N O E Total Overall
Start CP 2 CP 3 Leg Total cp10 Leg CP 12 Leg Total CP 13 Leg CP 14 Total CP 15 Leg Total Elapsed Time Place

Alt Course

20 Male Peckerhead Racing 8:00 AM 9:14 AM 10:06 AM 2:06:00 2:06:00 11:39 AM 1:33:00 12:25 PM 0:46:00 2:19:00 1:27 PM 1:02:00 1:02:00 4:22 PM 2:55:00 2:55:00 8:22:00 1 FC
16 Male Crow Foot 8:00 AM 9:17 AM 9:52 AM 1:52:00 1:52:00 11:40 AM 1:48:00 12:43 PM 1:03:00 2:51:00 1:44 PM 1:01:00 1:01:00 4:23 PM 2:39:00 2:39:00 8:23:00 2 FC
1 Co-ed Joined @ the Crank 8:00 AM 9:16 AM 9:53 AM 1:53:00 1:53:00 11:39 AM 1:46:00 12:43 PM 1:04:00 2:50:00 1:44 PM 1:01:00 1:01:00 4:31 PM 2:47:00 2:47:00 8:31:00 3 FC
5 Co-ed Bring it on home 8:00 AM 9:18 AM 9:56 AM 1:56:00 1:56:00 11:38 AM 1:42:00 12:43 PM 1:05:00 2:47:00 1:44 PM 1:01:00 1:01:00 5:04 PM 3:20:00 3:20:00 9:04:00 4 FC
3 Male Team Yomp 8:00 AM 9:43 AM 10:20 AM 2:20:00 2:20:00 12:28 PM 2:08:00 1:39 PM 1:11:00 3:19:00 2:45 PM 1:06:00 1:06:00 5:42 PM 2:57:00 2:57:00 9:42:00 5 FC
2 Male A Hick & A Flatlander 8:00 AM 9:17 AM 9:53 AM 1:53:00 1:53:00 12:06 PM 2:13:00 1:06 PM 1:00:00 3:13:00 2:50 PM 1:44:00 1:44:00 5:54 PM 3:04:00 3:04:00 9:54:00 6 FC
10 Male Skippy & Spanky 8:00 AM 9:38 AM 10:22 AM 2:22:00 2:22:00 12:25 PM 2:03:00 2:13 PM 1:48:00 3:51:00 3:20 PM 1:07:00 1:07:00 6:26 PM 3:06:00 3:06:00 10:26:00 7 FC
21 Co-ed Northern Mich Endurance Team #2 8:00 AM 9:54 AM 10:43 AM 2:43:00 2:43:00 1:38 PM 2:55:00 2:43 PM 1:05:00 4:00:00 3:47 PM 1:04:00 1:04:00 6:38 PM 2:51:00 2:51:00 10:38:00 8 FC
7 Male Fist Full of Compass 8:00 AM 9:43 AM 10:34 AM 2:34:00 2:34:00 1:37 PM 3:03:00 2:39 PM 1:02:00 4:05:00 3:44 PM 1:05:00 1:05:00 6:41 PM 2:57:00 2:57:00 10:41:00 9 FC
4 Co-ed Anything But Last 8:00 AM 9:40 AM 10:28 AM 2:28:00 2:28:00 1:00 PM 2:32:00 2:41 PM 1:41:00 4:13:00 3:52 PM 1:11:00 1:11:00 7:00 PM 3:08:00 3:08:00 11:00:00 10 FC
6 Co-ed Flatlanders 8:00 AM 9:41 AM 11:39 AM 3:39:00 3:39:00 2:03 PM 2:24:00 3:13 PM 1:10:00 3:34:00 4:36 PM 1:23:00 1:23:00 7:57 PM 3:21:00 3:21:00 11:57:00 11 FC
9 Male Northern Mich Endurance Team #1 8:00 AM 9:28 AM 10:01 AM 2:01:00 2:01:00 11:56 AM 1:55:00 12:37 PM 0:41:00 2:36:00 1:41 PM 1:04:00 1:04:00 4:30 PM 2:49:00 2:49:00 8:30:00 12 FC Missed CP 11
14 Co-ed Canusa 8:00 AM 10:03 AM 11:37 AM 3:37:00 3:37:00 2:51 PM 3:14:00 4:01 PM 1:10:00 4:24:00 Alternate course 5:37 PM 1:36:00 7:15 PM 1:38:00 1:38:00 11:15:00 13 AC
15 Co-ed Windigo 8:00 AM 10:02 AM 11:37 AM 3:37:00 3:37:00 2:51 PM 3:14:00 4:01 PM 1:10:00 4:24:00 Alternate course 5:37 PM 1:36:00 7:15 PM 1:38:00 1:38:00 11:15:00 14 AC
8 Male Lost Boys 8:00 AM 10:16 AM 11:14 AM 3:14:00 3:14:00 3:03 PM 3:49:00 4:35 PM 1:32:00 5:21:00 Alternate course 5:35 PM 1:00:00 7:20 PM 1:45:00 1:45:00 11:20:00 15 AC
17 Male The Stream Mice 8:00 AM 10:03 AM 11:16 AM 3:16:00 3:16:00 3:01 PM 3:45:00 4:01 PM 1:00:00 4:45:00 Alternate course 5:37 PM 1:36:00 7:36 PM 1:59:00 1:59:00 11:36:00 16 AC
22 Male Mud, Sweat and Gears 8:00 AM 9:59 AM 10:53 AM 2:53:00 2:53:00 2:55 PM 4:02:00 4:51 PM 1:56:00 5:58:00 Alternate course 5:50 PM 0:59:00 7:36 PM 1:46:00 1:46:00 11:36:00 17 AC
13 Male The Contractors 8:00 AM 10:36 AM 12:29 PM 4:29:00 4:29:00 3:52 PM 3:23:00 5:04 PM 1:12:00 4:35:00 Alternate course 6:04 PM 1:00:00 7:37 PM 1:33:00 1:33:00 11:37:00 18 AC
12 Male Over the Hill 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:45 AM 2:45:00 2:45:00 3:05 PM 4:20:00 4:42 PM 1:37:00 5:57:00 Alternate course 6:44 PM 2:02:00 8:12 PM 1:28:00 1:28:00 12:12:00 19 AC
23 Male Two Fat Guys 8:00 AM 9:58 AM 11:04 AM 3:04:00 3:04:00 2:40 PM 3:36:00 4:35 PM 1:55:00 5:31:00 Alternate course 6:44 PM 2:09:00 8:17 PM 1:33:00 1:33:00 12:17:00 20 AC
18 Male Work in Progress #1 8:00 AM 11:18 AM 12:45 PM 4:45:00 4:45:00 4:17 PM 3:32:00 6:08 PM 1:51:00 5:23:00 Redirected to finish line DNF 21
19 Co-ed Work in Progress #2 8:00 AM 11:17 AM 12:44 PM 4:44:00 4:44:00 4:17 PM 3:33:00 6:08 PM 1:51:00 5:24:00 Redirected to finish line DNF 22
11 DNS 23

FC = Full Course AC = Alternate Course

MTB NAV MTB C A N O E Total Overall
Start CP 2 CP 3 Leg Total cp10 Leg CP 12 Leg Total CP 13 Leg CP 14 Total CP 15 Leg Total Elapsed Time Place

Alt Course

20 Male Peckerhead Racing 8:00 AM 9:14 AM 10:06 AM 2:06:00 2:06:00 11:39 AM 1:33:00 12:25 PM 0:46:00 2:19:00 1:27 PM 1:02:00 1:02:00 4:22 PM 2:55:00 2:55:00 8:22:00 1 FC

16 Male Crow Foot 8:00 AM 9:17 AM 9:52 AM 1:52:00 1:52:00 11:40 AM 1:48:00 12:43 PM 1:03:00 2:51:00 1:44 PM 1:01:00 1:01:00 4:23 PM 2:39:00 2:39:00 8:23:00 2 FC

3 Male Team Yomp 8:00 AM 9:43 AM 10:20 AM 2:20:00 2:20:00 12:28 PM 2:08:00 1:39 PM 1:11:00 3:19:00 2:45 PM 1:06:00 1:06:00 5:42 PM 2:57:00 2:57:00 9:42:00 3 FC

2 Male A Hick & A Flatlander 8:00 AM 9:17 AM 9:53 AM 1:53:00 1:53:00 12:06 PM 2:13:00 1:06 PM 1:00:00 3:13:00 2:50 PM 1:44:00 1:44:00 5:54 PM 3:04:00 3:04:00 9:54:00 4 FC

10 Male Skippy & Spanky 8:00 AM 9:38 AM 10:22 AM 2:22:00 2:22:00 12:25 PM 2:03:00 2:13 PM 1:48:00 3:51:00 3:20 PM 1:07:00 1:07:00 6:26 PM 3:06:00 3:06:00 10:26:00 5 FC

7 Male Fist Full of Compass 8:00 AM 9:43 AM 10:34 AM 2:34:00 2:34:00 1:37 PM 3:03:00 2:39 PM 1:02:00 4:05:00 3:44 PM 1:05:00 1:05:00 6:41 PM 2:57:00 2:57:00 10:41:00 6 FC

9 Male Northern Mich Endurance Team #1 8:00 AM 9:28 AM 10:01 AM 2:01:00 2:01:00 11:56 AM 1:55:00 12:37 PM 0:41:00 2:36:00 1:41 PM 1:04:00 1:04:00 4:30 PM 2:49:00 2:49:00 8:30:00 7 FC Missed CP 11

8 Male Lost Boys 8:00 AM 10:16 AM 11:14 AM 3:14:00 3:14:00 3:03 PM 3:49:00 4:35 PM 1:32:00 5:21:00 Alternate course 5:35 PM 1:00:00 7:20 PM 1:45:00 1:45:00 11:20:00 8 AC

17 Male The Stream Mice 8:00 AM 10:03 AM 11:16 AM 3:16:00 3:16:00 3:01 PM 3:45:00 4:01 PM 1:00:00 4:45:00 Alternate course 5:37 PM 1:36:00 7:36 PM 1:59:00 1:59:00 11:36:00 9 AC

22 Male Mud, Sweat and Gears 8:00 AM 9:59 AM 10:53 AM 2:53:00 2:53:00 2:55 PM 4:02:00 4:51 PM 1:56:00 5:58:00 Alternate course 5:50 PM 0:59:00 7:36 PM 1:46:00 1:46:00 11:36:00 10 AC

13 Male The Contractors 8:00 AM 10:36 AM 12:29 PM 4:29:00 4:29:00 3:52 PM 3:23:00 5:04 PM 1:12:00 4:35:00 Alternate course 6:04 PM 1:00:00 7:37 PM 1:33:00 1:33:00 11:37:00 11 AC

12 Male Over the Hill 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:45 AM 2:45:00 2:45:00 3:05 PM 4:20:00 4:42 PM 1:37:00 5:57:00 Alternate course 6:44 PM 2:02:00 8:12 PM 1:28:00 1:28:00 12:12:00 12 AC

23 Male Two Fat Guys 8:00 AM 9:58 AM 11:04 AM 3:04:00 3:04:00 2:40 PM 3:36:00 4:35 PM 1:55:00 5:31:00 Alternate course 6:44 PM 2:09:00 8:17 PM 1:33:00 1:33:00 12:17:00 13 AC

18 Male Work in Progress #1 8:00 AM 11:18 AM 12:45 PM 4:45:00 4:45:00 4:17 PM 3:32:00 6:08 PM 1:51:00 5:23:00 Redirected to finish line DNF 14

FC = Full Course AC = Alternate Course

MTB NAV MTB C A N O E Total Overall
Start CP 2 CP 3 Leg Total cp10 Leg CP 12 Leg Total CP 13 Leg CP 14 Total CP 15 Leg Total Elapsed Time Place

Alt Course

1 Co-ed Joined @ the Crank 8:00 AM 9:16 AM 9:53 AM 1:53:00 1:53:00 11:39 AM 1:46:00 12:43 PM 1:04:00 2:50:00 1:44 PM 1:01:00 1:01:00 4:31 PM 2:47:00 2:47:00 8:31:00 1 FC

5 Co-ed Bring it on home 8:00 AM 9:18 AM 9:56 AM 1:56:00 1:56:00 11:38 AM 1:42:00 12:43 PM 1:05:00 2:47:00 1:44 PM 1:01:00 1:01:00 5:04 PM 3:20:00 3:20:00 9:04:00 2 FC

21 Co-ed Northern Mich Endurance Team #2 8:00 AM 9:54 AM 10:43 AM 2:43:00 2:43:00 1:38 PM 2:55:00 2:43 PM 1:05:00 4:00:00 3:47 PM 1:04:00 1:04:00 6:38 PM 2:51:00 2:51:00 10:38:00 3 FC

4 Co-ed Anything But Last 8:00 AM 9:40 AM 10:28 AM 2:28:00 2:28:00 1:00 PM 2:32:00 2:41 PM 1:41:00 4:13:00 3:52 PM 1:11:00 1:11:00 7:00 PM 3:08:00 3:08:00 11:00:00 4 FC

6 Co-ed Flatlanders 8:00 AM 9:41 AM 11:39 AM 3:39:00 3:39:00 2:03 PM 2:24:00 3:13 PM 1:10:00 3:34:00 4:36 PM 1:23:00 1:23:00 7:57 PM 3:21:00 3:21:00 11:57:00 5 FC

14 Co-ed Canusa 8:00 AM 10:03 AM 11:37 AM 3:37:00 3:37:00 2:51 PM 3:14:00 4:01 PM 1:10:00 4:24:00 Alternate course 5:37 PM 1:36:00 7:15 PM 1:33:00 1:33:00 11:15:00 6 AC

15 Co-ed Windigo 8:00 AM 10:02 AM 11:37 AM 3:37:00 3:37:00 2:51 PM 3:14:00 4:01 PM 1:10:00 4:24:00 Alternate course 5:37 PM 1:36:00 7:15 PM 1:33:00 1:33:00 11:15:00 7 AC

19 Co-ed Work in Progress #2 8:00 AM 11:17 AM 12:44 PM 4:44:00 4:44:00 4:17 PM 3:33:00 6:08 PM 1:51:00 5:24:00 Redirected to finish line DNF 8

FC = Full Course AC = Alternate Course

CO-ED

Canoeing

MALE

Moutain Biking Land Navigation Moutain Biking Canoeing

OVERALL

Moutain Biking Land Navigation Moutain Biking

Moutain Biking Moutain Biking CanoeingLand Navigation



MTB Overall
Start CP 2 CP 3 Leg Total leg

Place

16 Male Crow Foot 8:00 AM 9:17 AM 9:52 AM 1:52:00 1:52:00 1 FC
1 Co-ed Joined @ the Crank 8:00 AM 9:16 AM 9:53 AM 1:53:00 1:53:00 2 FC
2 Male A Hick & A Flatlander 8:00 AM 9:17 AM 9:53 AM 1:53:00 1:53:00 3 FC
5 Co-ed Bring it on home 8:00 AM 9:18 AM 9:56 AM 1:56:00 1:56:00 4 FC
9 Male Northern Mich Endurance Team #1 8:00 AM 9:28 AM 10:01 AM 2:01:00 2:01:00 5 FC Missed CP 11
20 Male Peckerhead Racing 8:00 AM 9:14 AM 10:06 AM 2:06:00 2:06:00 6 FC
3 Male Team Yomp 8:00 AM 9:43 AM 10:20 AM 2:20:00 2:20:00 7 FC
10 Male Skippy & Spanky 8:00 AM 9:38 AM 10:22 AM 2:22:00 2:22:00 8 FC
4 Co-ed Anything But Last 8:00 AM 9:40 AM 10:28 AM 2:28:00 2:28:00 9 FC
7 Male Fist Full of Compass 8:00 AM 9:43 AM 10:34 AM 2:34:00 2:34:00 10 FC
21 Co-ed Northern Mich Endurance Team #2 8:00 AM 9:54 AM 10:43 AM 2:43:00 2:43:00 11 FC
12 Male Over the Hill 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 10:45 AM 2:45:00 2:45:00 12 AC
22 Male Mud, Sweat and Gears 8:00 AM 9:59 AM 10:53 AM 2:53:00 2:53:00 13 AC
23 Male Two Fat Guys 8:00 AM 9:58 AM 11:04 AM 3:04:00 3:04:00 14 AC
8 Male Lost Boys 8:00 AM 10:16 AM 11:14 AM 3:14:00 3:14:00 15 AC
17 Male The Stream Mice 8:00 AM 10:03 AM 11:16 AM 3:16:00 3:16:00 16 AC
14 Co-ed Canusa 8:00 AM 10:03 AM 11:37 AM 3:37:00 3:37:00 17 AC
15 Co-ed Windigo 8:00 AM 10:02 AM 11:37 AM 3:37:00 3:37:00 18 AC
6 Co-ed Flatlanders 8:00 AM 9:41 AM 11:39 AM 3:39:00 3:39:00 19 FC
13 Male The Contractors 8:00 AM 10:36 AM 12:29 PM 4:29:00 4:29:00 20 AC
19 Co-ed Work in Progress #2 8:00 AM 11:17 AM 12:44 PM 4:44:00 4:44:00 21
18 Male Work in Progress #1 8:00 AM 11:18 AM 12:45 PM 4:45:00 4:45:00 22
11 23

FC = Full Course AC = Alternate Course

Moutain Biking

OVERALL



NAV Overall
cp10 Leg CP 12 Leg Total leg

Place

20 Male Peckerhead Racing 11:39 AM 1:33:00 12:25 PM 0:46:00 2:19:00 1 FC
9 Male Northern Mich Endurance Team #1 11:56 AM 1:55:00 12:37 PM 0:41:00 2:36:00 2 FC Missed CP 11
5 Co-ed Bring it on home 11:38 AM 1:42:00 12:43 PM 1:05:00 2:47:00 3 FC
1 Co-ed Joined @ the Crank 11:39 AM 1:46:00 12:43 PM 1:04:00 2:50:00 4 FC
16 Male Crow Foot 11:40 AM 1:48:00 12:43 PM 1:03:00 2:51:00 5 FC
2 Male A Hick & A Flatlander 12:06 PM 2:13:00 1:06 PM 1:00:00 3:13:00 6 FC
3 Male Team Yomp 12:28 PM 2:08:00 1:39 PM 1:11:00 3:19:00 7 FC
6 Co-ed Flatlanders 2:03 PM 2:24:00 3:13 PM 1:10:00 3:34:00 8 FC
10 Male Skippy & Spanky 12:25 PM 2:03:00 2:13 PM 1:48:00 3:51:00 9 FC
21 Co-ed Northern Mich Endurance Team #2 1:38 PM 2:55:00 2:43 PM 1:05:00 4:00:00 10 FC
7 Male Fist Full of Compass 1:37 PM 3:03:00 2:39 PM 1:02:00 4:05:00 11 FC
4 Co-ed Anything But Last 1:00 PM 2:32:00 2:41 PM 1:41:00 4:13:00 12 FC
14 Co-ed Canusa 2:51 PM 3:14:00 4:01 PM 1:10:00 4:24:00 13 AC
15 Co-ed Windigo 2:51 PM 3:14:00 4:01 PM 1:10:00 4:24:00 14 AC
13 Male The Contractors 3:52 PM 3:23:00 5:04 PM 1:12:00 4:35:00 15 AC
17 Male The Stream Mice 3:01 PM 3:45:00 4:01 PM 1:00:00 4:45:00 16 AC
8 Male Lost Boys 3:03 PM 3:49:00 4:35 PM 1:32:00 5:21:00 17 AC
18 Male Work in Progress #1 4:17 PM 3:32:00 6:08 PM 1:51:00 5:23:00 18
19 Co-ed Work in Progress #2 4:17 PM 3:33:00 6:08 PM 1:51:00 5:24:00 19
23 Male Two Fat Guys 2:40 PM 3:36:00 4:35 PM 1:55:00 5:31:00 20 AC
12 Male Over the Hill 3:05 PM 4:20:00 4:42 PM 1:37:00 5:57:00 21 AC
22 Male Mud, Sweat and Gears 2:55 PM 4:02:00 4:51 PM 1:56:00 5:58:00 22 AC
11 23

OVERALL
Land Navigation



MTB Overall
CP 13 Leg CP 14 Total leg

Alt Course place

16 Male Crow Foot 1:44 PM 1:01:00 1:01:00 1 FC
1 Co-ed Joined @ the Crank 1:44 PM 1:01:00 1:01:00 2 FC
5 Co-ed Bring it on home 1:44 PM 1:01:00 1:01:00 3 FC
20 Male Peckerhead Racing 1:27 PM 1:02:00 1:02:00 4 FC
21 Co-ed Northern Mich Endurance Team #2 3:47 PM 1:04:00 1:04:00 5 FC
9 Male Northern Mich Endurance Team #1 1:41 PM 1:04:00 1:04:00 6 FC Missed CP 11
7 Male Fist Full of Compass 3:44 PM 1:05:00 1:05:00 7 FC
3 Male Team Yomp 2:45 PM 1:06:00 1:06:00 8 FC
10 Male Skippy & Spanky 3:20 PM 1:07:00 1:07:00 9 FC
4 Co-ed Anything But Last 3:52 PM 1:11:00 1:11:00 10 FC
6 Co-ed Flatlanders 4:36 PM 1:23:00 1:23:00 11 FC
2 Male A Hick & A Flatlander 2:50 PM 1:44:00 1:44:00 12 FC

22 Male Mud, Sweat and Gears Alternate course 5:50 PM 0:59:00 1 AC
8 Male Lost Boys Alternate course 5:35 PM 1:00:00 2 AC
13 Male The Contractors Alternate course 6:04 PM 1:00:00 3 AC
14 Co-ed Canusa Alternate course 5:37 PM 1:36:00 4 AC
15 Co-ed Windigo Alternate course 5:37 PM 1:36:00 5 AC
17 Male The Stream Mice Alternate course 5:37 PM 1:36:00 6 AC
12 Male Over the Hill Alternate course 6:44 PM 2:02:00 7 AC
23 Male Two Fat Guys Alternate course 6:44 PM 2:09:00 8 AC
18 Male Work in Progress #1 Redirected to finish line
19 Co-ed Work in Progress #2 Redirected to finish line
11

OVERALL
Moutain Biking



CANOE Overall
CP 15 Leg Total LEG

Place

16 Male Crow Foot 4:23 PM 2:39:00 2:39:00 1 FC
1 Co-ed Joined @ the Crank 4:31 PM 2:47:00 2:47:00 2 FC
9 Male Northern Mich Endurance Team #1 4:30 PM 2:49:00 2:49:00 3 FC Missed CP 11
21 Co-ed Northern Mich Endurance Team #2 6:38 PM 2:51:00 2:51:00 4 FC
20 Male Peckerhead Racing 4:22 PM 2:55:00 2:55:00 5 FC
3 Male Team Yomp 5:42 PM 2:57:00 2:57:00 6 FC
7 Male Fist Full of Compass 6:41 PM 2:57:00 2:57:00 7 FC
2 Male A Hick & A Flatlander 5:54 PM 3:04:00 3:04:00 8 FC
10 Male Skippy & Spanky 6:26 PM 3:06:00 3:06:00 9 FC
4 Co-ed Anything But Last 7:00 PM 3:08:00 3:08:00 10 FC
5 Co-ed Bring it on home 5:04 PM 3:20:00 3:20:00 11 FC
6 Co-ed Flatlanders 7:57 PM 3:21:00 3:21:00 12 FC

12 Male Over the Hill 8:12 PM 1:28:00 1:28:00 1 AC
13 Male The Contractors 7:37 PM 1:33:00 1:33:00 2 AC
23 Male Two Fat Guys 8:17 PM 1:33:00 1:33:00 3 AC
14 Co-ed Canusa 7:15 PM 1:38:00 1:38:00 4 AC
15 Co-ed Windigo 7:15 PM 1:38:00 1:38:00 5 AC
8 Male Lost Boys 7:20 PM 1:45:00 1:45:00 6 AC
22 Male Mud, Sweat and Gears 7:36 PM 1:46:00 1:46:00 7 AC
17 Male The Stream Mice 7:36 PM 1:59:00 1:59:00 8 AC
18 Male Work in Progress #1
19 Co-ed Work in Progress #2
11

OVERALL
Canoeing


